## PREFACE

The Pima County Sheriff's Department Rules and Regulations Manual is designed to guide members of the Pima County Sheriff's Department in carrying out the duties, responsibilities, and obligations set forth by law, or assumed by them, in order to fulfill the mission of the department.

The department reserves the right to alter, amend, revoke, or make additions to this Manual. It is the responsibility of each Pima County Sheriff's Department member (civilian, commissioned, corrections, and volunteer) to read this Manual and become familiar with all updates. The Manual is available on the department's portal and website.

If any corrections, discrepancies, or suggestions for changes are identified, please forward a memorandum to your chain of command with the requested changes; attach a copy of the affected section(s). Questions may be directed to the Community Resources Unit at 351-4615.

As the demands on our department continue to grow, we must all strive to meet those challenges. It is not possible to cover all of the information needed for every situation that you may encounter; but, this Manual will guide you through those challenges in the most professional manner possible.

Make us proud!

Chris Nanos Sheriff of Pima County